## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

In the Matter of the Application of Confluence Rivers ) Utility Operating Company, Inc., for a Certificate of ) Convenience and Necessity to Provide Sewer Service ) In an Area of Jefferson County, Missouri ) (Country Life Acres).

File No. SA-2024-0129

## **NOTICE OF CLOSING**

COMES NOW Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc., ("Confluence

Rivers") and for its Notice of Closing states as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission

("Commission"):

1. On December 21, 2023, the Commission issued its Order Approving Acquisition of

Assets and Granting Certificate of Convenience and Necessity ("Order") in this case. The Order approves the acquisition of, and grants a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity for, the sewer assets of the Country Life Acres sewer system ("Country Life").

2. The Order further requires Confluence Rivers to notify the Commission of closing on any of the assets.

3. Confluence Rivers hereby provides notice that it has closed on the assets of Country Life as of December 9, 2024.

WHEREFORE, Confluence Rivers respectfully submits this Notice of Closing to

the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

1. Com

Dean L. Cooper, Mo. Bar #36592 BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 312 East Capitol Avenue P.O. Box 456 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456 Telephone: (573) 635-7166 dcooper@brydonlaw.com

## ATTORNEYS FOR CONFLUENCE RIVERS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent by electronic mail this 10<sup>th</sup> day of December 2024, to all counsel of record.

D1.Com